

**Misc. Judicial Case No- 30 of 2018**

**Present: Sri. Sukumar Ray, Ld. District Judge, Cooch Behar**

**Order No- 12**

**dt. 20-02-2020**

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

Petitioner files hazira. OP No- 3 also files hazira.

OP No- 1 and 2 prays for time by filing a petition through their Lawyer on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

To **21-04-2020** for hearing.

**Dictated & corrected**

**Sd/-  
District Judge  
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-  
District Judge  
Cooch Behar**