

Misc. Judicial (Arbitration) Case No. 30 / 2018
CNR No. WBCB01-002275-2018

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle, District Judge, WB01273

28

20/04/2023

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the present case arising out of an application under section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Mr. Indrajit Rabidas, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has prayed for time which has not been opposed by learned Government Pleader and learned Counsel appearing for National Highway Authority of India.

Considering the nature of the case, a last chance is granted for hearing on **13/06/2023**.

I make it clear that no adjournment will be granted on the above date.

Sd/- S.C.Polle,
District Judge
Cooch-Bihar